
 Unit Price Unit Price

$19.05 $16.00

$24.98 $23.00

$26.06 $15.00

$35.64 $18.00

$35.64 $16.00

$141.37 $88.00

$28.22 $23.00

$23.76 $30.00

$47.52 $18.00

$99.50 $71.00

$216.81 $20.00

$155.93 $19.00

$372.74 $39.00

$245.03 $28.00

$9.00 $16.00

$17.82 $60.00

$20.79 $70.00

$25.25 $90.00

$32.67 $130.00

ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE

1.
Wooden/split rail fence – 2 rail install including end posts in 
concrete (2) LF

2.
Wooden/split rail   fence – 3 rail install including end posts in 
concrete (2) LF

3.
Split-rail, 10’ length, includes nails

Each

4.
Wooden/split rail end posts, in concrete

Each

5.
Wooden corner post, in concrete

Each

TOTAL (1-5)

6.
Wood guardrail, includes single row installation per specifications and 
hardware LF

7.
Wood guardrail only, includes hardware, 4’x10”

Each

11. Utility Bollard (includes install and sleeve)
Each

12.
Temporary fencing, includes support bases and fasteners

LF

13. Install aluminum fence 4’ with plugged top, see spec, includes all 
hardware LF

14.
Install aluminum fence 6’ with plugged top, see spec, includes all 
hardware LF

8.
Posts only, line , corner and end, in concrete

Each

TOTAL (6-8)

9.
Wood Bollard, locking (includes install and hardware)

Each

10.
Wood Bollard, stationary, (includes install and hardware)

Each

TOTAL (9-10)

15.
Install aluminum fence 8’ with plugged top, see spec, includes all 
hardware LF

16.
Install aluminum fence 10’ with plugged top, see spec, includes all 
hardware LF

PRICE SCHEDULE (Refer To Specifications)
*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 1 - 5, no single line items will be 

considered*
Hawk FencesASAP

ALUMINUM FENCING
Refers to specifications, Section 5.6, detail 5.6

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 13 - 32, no single line items will be considered*

TEMPORARY FENCING
Refers to specifications 5.5, no detail

UTILITY BOLLARD
Refers to specifications, Section 5.4, refer to detail 5.4.

WOOD BOLLARD
Refers to specifications, Section 5.3, refer to detail 5.3

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 9 - 10, no single line items will be considered*

WOOD GUARDRAIL
Refers to specifications, Section 5.2, refer to detail 5.2

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 6 - 8, no single line items will be considered*

WOODEN SPLIT RAIL FENCE
Refers to specifications, Section 5.1, refer to photos 5.1

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING ADN CONTRACTING
BID TABULATION

INVITATION TO BID NO. 2025-025
ITB NAME: FENCE INSTALLATION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE (ANNUAL CONTRACT WITH 2 OPTIONS TO RENEW)

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, June 11, 2025
PRICE OPENING: MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2025

AGENT: TONEYA B. DAWSON



$23.76 $70.00

$28.22 $80.00

$11.25 $100.00

$11.25 $150.00

$415.80 $500.00

$552.42 $700.00

$631.13 $900.00

$631.13 $1,200.00

$631.13 $1,500.00

$631.13 $2,000.00

$631.13 $1,800.00

$631.13 $2,000.00

$631.13 $2,000.00

$631.13 $1,600.00

$631.13 $2,000.00

$631.13 $2,500.00

$7,450.53 $19,450.00

$47.52 $80.00

$89.10 $60.00

$136.62 $140.00

$17.82 $30.00

$23.76 $40.00

$29.70 $20.00

$47.52 $20.00

$47.52 $35.00

$166.32 $145.00

$311.85 $800.00

$371.25 $1,400.00

17.
Install aluminum fence defender 4’ see spec, includes all hardware

LF

18.
Install aluminum fence defender 6’ see spec, includes all hardware

LF

19.
Install aluminum fence defender 8’ see spec, includes all hardware

LF

20. Install aluminum fence defender 10’ see spec, includes all hardware
LF

21. Install aluminum gate 36” wide and 4’ tall includes all hardware
Each

22. Install aluminum gate 42” wide and 4’ tall, includes all hardware
Each

23. Install aluminum gate 48” wide and 4’ tall, includes all hardware
Each

24. Install aluminum gate 36” wide and 6’ tall includes all hardware Each

25. Install aluminum gate 42” wide and 6’ tall, includes all hardware
Each

26. Install aluminum gate 48” wide and 8’ tall, includes all hardware Each

27. Install aluminum gate 36” wide and 8’ tall includes all hardware
Each

28. Install aluminum gate 42” wide and 8’ tall, includes all hardware Each

29. Install aluminum gate 48” wide and 8’ tall, includes all hardware
Each

30. Install aluminum gate 36” wide and 10’ tall includes all hardware
Each

31. Install aluminum gate 42” wide and 10’ tall, includes all hardware
Each

32. Install aluminum gate 48” wide and 10’ tall, includes all hardware
Each

TOTAL (13-32)

33.
Ramp handrails, includes all installation

LF

34.
Repair damaged ramp handrail per specification

LF

TOTAL (33-34)

35.
Install horse park fence, single row, includes all hardware

LF

36.
Install horse park fence, double row, includes all hardware

LF

37.
Install single rail, includes hardware

Each

38.
Install single post

Each

39.
Install end or corner post, buried in concrete

Each

TOTAL (35-39)

40. Install horse park gate 4’, includes installation and hardware
Each

41. Install horse park gate 6’, includes installation and hardware
Each

HORSE PARK GATES
Refers to specifications, Section 5.9, refer to details 5.9a, 5.9b and 5.9c

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 40 - 46, no single line items will be considered*

HORSE PARK FENCE
Refers to specifications, Section 5.8, refer to detail 5.8

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 35 - 39, no single line items will be considered*

RAMP HANDRAILS
Refers to specifications, Section 5.7, refer to detail 5.7

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 33 - 34, no single line items will be considered*



$571.73 $1,900.00

$631.13 $2,500.00

$631.13 $3,500.00

$631.13 $4,500.00

$1,225.13 $5,500.00

$4,373.35 $20,100.00

$50.00 $300.00

$45.00 $400.00

$19.00 $600.00

$19.00 $700.00

$6.75 $60.00

$139.75 $2,060.00

$400.00 $3,000.00

$1,300.00 $6,000.00

$1,300.00 $3,500.00

$900.00 $6,500.00

$400.00 $7,500.00

$4,300.00 $26,500.00

$300.00 $1,000.00

$300.00 $1,600.00

$800.00 $2,000.00

$800.00 $2,600.00

$1,300.00 $3,100.00

$800.00 $3,800.00

$1,300.00 $3,000.00

$1,300.00 $3,600.00

$1,600.00 $4,000.00

$2,600.00 $5,000.00

42. Install horse park gate 8’, includes installation and hardware
Each

43. Install horse park gate 10’, includes installation and hardware
Each

44.
Install horse park gate 12’, include installation and hardware

Each

45.
Install horse park gate 14’, includes installation and hardware

Each

46.
Install horse park gate 16’, includes installation and hardware

Each

TOTAL (40-46)

47.
Bollard with chain, includes installation and all hardware,48”

LFT

48.
Pedestrian Bollard, includes install,48”

Each

49.
Bollard with chain, includes installation and all hardware,72”

LFT

50.
Pedestrian Bollard, includes install,72”

Each

51.
Chain, includes install

LFT

TOTAL (47-51)

52.
Install single swing gate lockable bollard, includes installation and 
hardware,30” Each

53.
Install double swing gate lockable bollard, includes installation and 
hardware, 36” Each

54.
Install single swing gate lockable bollard, includes installation and 
hardware, 42” Each

55.
Install double swing gate lockable bollard, includes installation and 
hardware, 48” Each

56.
Install double swing gate lockable bollard, includes installation and 
hardware, 55” Each

TOTAL (52-56)

57.
Install single barrier gates, includes installation and hardware, 4’ 
width Each

58.
Install single barrier gates, includes installation and hardware, 6’ 
width Each

59.
Install single barrier gates, includes installation and hardware, 8’ 
width Each

60.
Install single barrier gates, includes installation and hardware, 10’ 
width Each

61.
Install single barrier gates, includes installation and hardware, 12’ 
width Each

62.
Install double barrier gates, includes installation and hardware, 4’ 
widths (2) Each

63.
Install double barrier gates, includes installation and hardware, 6’ 
widths (2) Each

64.
Install double barrier gates, includes installation and hardware, 8’ 
widths (2) Each

65.
Install double barrier gates, includes installation and hardware, 10’ 
widths (2) Each

66.
Install double barrier gates, includes installation and hardware, 12’ 
widths (2) Each

SWINGING BARRIER GATES – VEHICULAR TUBULAR GATES, SINGLE AND DOUBLE
Refers to specifications, Section 5.12, refer to detail 5.12a and 5.12b

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 57 - 66, no single line items will be considered*

SWING GATE LOCKABLE BOLLARD
Refers to specifications, Section 5.11, refer to detail 5.11

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 52 - 56, no single line items will be considered*

PEDESTRIAN BOLLARD AND BOLLARDS WITH BLACK CHAIN
Refers to specifications, Section 5.10, refer to details 5.10a and 5.10b

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 47 - 51, no single line items will be considered*



$11,100.00 $29,700.00

$1,300.00 $5,000.00

$1,300.00 $6,000.00

$1,300.00 $8,000.00

$1,300.00 $9,000.00

$5,200.00 $28,000.00

$1,600.00 $4,000.00

$1,600.00 $5,000.00

$1,600.00 $7,000.00

$1,750.00 $9,000.00

$1,350.00 $3,000.00

$1,350.00 $4,000.00

$1,350.00 $5,000.00

$1,500.00 $6,000.00

$12,100.00 $43,000.00

ITEM 
NO.

HEIG 
HT (FT) UNIT

 UNIT PRICE 
(VINYL COAT, 

6 GAUGE 
CORE) 

 UNIT PRICE 
(VINYL COAT, 9 
GAUGE CORE) 

 UNIT PRICE 
(GALVANIZED, 6 

GAUGE) 

 UNIT PRICE 
(GALVANIZED, 9 GAUGE)

 UNIT PRICE 
(VINYL COAT, 6 
GAUGE CORE) 

 UNIT PRICE 
(VINYL COAT, 9 
GAUGE CORE) 

 UNIT PRICE 
(GALVANIZED, 6 

GAUGE) 

 UNIT PRICE 
(GALVANIZED, 9 

GAUGE) 

79.

4

Each $386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $1,000.00 $800.00 $900.00 $700.00

80.

4

Each $386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $1,200.00 $1,000.00 $1,300.00 $1,000.00

81.

4

Each $386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $1,500.00 $1,200.00 $1,700.00 $1,400.00

82.

4

Each $386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $2,000.00 $1,600.00 $2,100.00 $2,000.00

83.

4

Each $386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $2,500.00 $2,100.00 $2,500.00 $2,400.00

84.

5

Each $386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $1,200.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $900.00

TOTAL (57-66)

67.
Install vehicular heavy duty steel single gate, includes hardware and 
installation, 12’ wide Each

68.
Install vehicular heavy duty steel single gate, includes hardware and 
installation, 14’ wide Each

69.
Install vehicular heavy duty steel single gate, includes hardware and 
installation, 16’ wide Each

70.
Install vehicular heavy duty steel single gate, includes hardware and 
installation, 18’ wide Each

TOTAL (67-70)

71.
Security swing gate, includes installation and hardware, 42” 
opening with ornamental fencing Each

72.
Security swing gate, includes installation and hardware, 48” 
opening with ornamental fencing Each

73.
Security swing gate, includes installation and hardware, 60” 
opening with ornamental fencing Each

74.
Security swing gate, includes installation and hardware, 71” 
opening with ornamental fencing Each

75.
Security swing gate, includes installation and hardware, 42” 
opening Each

76.
Security swing gate, includes installation and hardware, 48” 
opening Each

77.
Security swing gate, includes installation and hardware, 60” 
opening Each

78.
Security swing gate, includes installation and hardware, 71” 
opening Each

TOTAL (71-78)

PRICE SCHEDULE

DESCRIPTION WIDTH 
(FT)

UNIT PRICE 
(VINYL COAT, 6 
GAUGE CORE)

UNIT PRICE 
(VINYL COAT, 

9 GAUGE
CORE)

UNIT PRICE 
(GALVANIZED, 

6 GAUGE)

UNIT PRICE 
(GALVANIZED, 9 

GAUGE)

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

3

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

4

Install single gate, 
includes
hardware and posts

6

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

8

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

10

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

3

STANDARD FENCE GATES, SINGLE
Refer to Specification Section 5.15

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 79 - 108, no single line items will be considered*

PEDESTRIAN SECURITY SWING GATES
Refer to specifications Section 5.14, refer to TYMETAL detail 5.14a and 5.14b

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 71 - 78, no single line items will be considered*

VEHICULAR HEAVY DUTY STEEL SINGLE GATES
Refer to specifications section 5.13 and detail 5.13

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 67 - 70, no single line items will be considered*



85. 5 Each

$386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $1,400.00 $1,300.00 $1,600.00 $1,300.00

86.

5

Each $386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $1,800.00 $1,600.00 $2,000.00 $1,700.00

87.

5

Each $386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $2,300.00 $2,000.00 $2,600.00 $2,100.00

88.

5 Each

$386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $2,700.00 $2,400.00 $2,700.00 $2,500.00

89.

6 Each

$386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $1,600.00 $1,400.00 $1,500.00 $1,100.00

90.

6 Each

$386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $2,300.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,500.00

91.

6 Each

$386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $2,700.00 $2,600.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00

92.

6 Each

$386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $3,300.00 $3,400.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00

93.

6 Each

$386.10 $380.16 $380.16 $371.25 $3,800.00 $4,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,000.00

94. 8 Each

$653.40 $644.49 $534.60 $525.69 $2,100.00 $1,800.00 $1,900.00 $1,500.00

95.

8 Each

$653.40 $644.49 $534.60 $525.69 $2,600.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $1,900.00

96.

8 Each

$653.40 $644.49 $534.60 $525.69 $3,400.00 $2,900.00 $3,200.00 $2,900.00

97.

8 Each

$653.40 $644.49 $534.60 $525.69 $3,900.00 $3,600.00 $3,500.00 $3,000.00

98.

8 Each

$653.40 $644.49 $534.60 $525.69 $4,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,100.00 $3,700.00

99.

10 Each

$665.28 $656.37 $469.26 $460.35 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,300.00 $1,500.00

100.

10 Each

$665.28 $656.37 $469.26 $460.35 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,900.00 $2,000.00

101.

10 Each

$665.28 $656.37 $469.26 $460.35 $3,800.00 $3,700.00 $3,600.00 $3,000.00

102.

10 Each

$665.28 $656.37 $469.26 $460.35 $4,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,300.00 $3,800.00

103.

10 Each

$665.28 $656.37 $469.26 $460.35 $5,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,200.00

104.

12 Each

$453.60 $445.50 $445.50 $436.59 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,900.00 $2,000.00

Install single gate, 
includes
hardware and posts

10

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

3

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

4

Install single gate, 
includes
hardware and posts

6

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

8

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

4

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

6

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

8

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

10

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

3

Install single gate, 
includes
hardware and posts

4

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

3

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

4

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

6

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

8

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

10

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

6

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

8

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

10

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

3



105. 12 Each

$453.60 $445.50 $445.50 $436.59 $4,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,400.00 $3,000.00

106.

12 Each

$453.60 $445.50 $445.50 $436.59 $5,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00

107.

12 Each

$453.60 $445.50 $445.50 $436.59 $6,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00

108.

12 Each

$453.60 $445.50 $445.50 $436.59 $7,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,000.00

$14,652.90 $14,434.20 $12,949.20 $12,681.90 $93,600.00 $84,200.00 $88,500.00 $73,600.00

ITEM 
NO.

HEIG 
HT (FT) UNIT

 UNIT PRICE 
(VINYL COAT, 

6 GAUGE 
CORE) 

 UNIT PRICE 
(VINYL COAT, 9 
GAUGE CORE) 

 UNIT PRICE 
(GALVANIZED, 6 

GAUGE) 

 UNIT PRICE 
(GALVANIZED, 9 GAUGE)

 UNIT PRICE 
(VINYL COAT, 6 
GAUGE CORE) 

 UNIT PRICE 
(VINYL COAT, 9 
GAUGE CORE) 

 UNIT PRICE 
(GALVANIZED, 6 

GAUGE) 

 UNIT PRICE 
(GALVANIZED, 9 

GAUGE) 

109.

4 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00

110.

5 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00

111.

6 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $2,500.00

112.

7 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $5,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00

113.

4 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00

114. 5 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $4,000.00 $3,300.00 $3,500.00 $2,500.00

115.

5 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $4,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00

116.

5 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00

117.

5 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $5,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,500.00 $4,000.00

118.

5 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $6,000.00 $5,500.00 $6,000.00 $4,500.00

119.

6 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $4,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,500.00

120.

6 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,000.00

121.

6 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $5,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00

10

TOTAL (Lines 79-108)

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

4

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

6

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

8

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

10

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

3

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

4

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

6

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

6

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

8

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

10

DESCRIPTION WIDTH 
(FT)

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

3

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

4

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

3

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

4

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

6

STANDARD FENCE GATES, DOUBLE
Refer to Specification Section 5.15

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 109 - 138, no single line items will be considered*

UNIT PRICE 
(GALVANIZED, 9 

GAUGE)

UNIT PRICE 
(GALVANIZED, 

6 GAUGE)

UNIT PRICE 
(VINYL COAT, 9 
GAUGE CORE)

UNIT PRICE 
(VINYL COAT, 

6 GAUGE
CORE)

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

8

Install single gate, 
includes hardware and
posts



122.

6 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $6,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,000.00

123.

6 Each

$654.89 $645.98 $640.04 $631.13 $6,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,500.00

124.

8 Each

$669.74 $660.83 $654.89 $645.98 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,000.00

125. 8 Each

$669.74 $660.83 $654.89 $645.98 $5,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00

126.

8 Each

$669.74 $660.83 $654.89 $645.98 $6,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,000.00

127.

8 Each

$669.74 $660.83 $654.89 $645.98 $6,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,500.00

128.

8 Each

$669.74 $660.83 $654.89 $645.98 $7,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,000.00

129.

10 Each

$818.24 $810.00 $803.25 $794.48 $6,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,500.00

130.

10 Each

$818.24 $810.00 $803.25 $794.48 $6,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00

131.

10 Each

$818.24 $810.00 $803.25 $794.48 $7,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,500.00 $5,500.00

132.

10 Each

$818.24 $810.00 $803.25 $794.48 $7,500.00 $6,500.00 $7,000.00 $6,000.00

133.

10 Each

$818.24 $810.00 $803.25 $794.48 $8,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,500.00 $6,500.00

134.

12 Each

$966.74 $957.69 $951.86 $945.00 $6,000.00 $7,500.00 $8,000.00 $7,000.00

135.

12 Each

$966.74 $957.69 $951.86 $945.00 $6,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,500.00 $7,500.00

136. 12 Each

$966.74 $957.69 $951.86 $945.00 $7,000.00 $8,500.00 $9,000.00 $8,000.00

137.

12 Each

$966.74 $957.69 $951.86 $945.00 $7,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,500.00 $8,500.00

138.

12 Each

$966.74 $957.69 $951.86 $945.00 $8,000.00 $9,500.00 $10,000.00 $9,500.00

$22,096.95 $21,832.30 $21,650.60 $21,394.25 $169,500.00 $160,800.00 $170,500.00 $145,500.00

ITEM 
NO.

UNI
T

HEIGHT (FT)  4’ HEIGHT (FT) 6’ HEIGHT (FT)  8’ HEIGHT (FT) 10’ HEIGHT (FT) 12’ HEIGHT (FT)  4’ HEIGHT (FT) 6’ HEIGHT (FT)  8’ HEIGHT (FT) 10’ HEIGHT (FT) 12’

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

10

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

3

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

4

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

6

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

8

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

8

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

10

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

3

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

6

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

8

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

10

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

10

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

3

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

4

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

4

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

6

Install double gate, 
includes hardware and
posts

8

TOTAL (Lines 109-138)

DESCRIPTION HEIGHT 
(FT)  4’

HEIGHT (FT) 
6’ HEIGHT (FT)  8’ HEIGHT (FT) 

10’ HEIGHT (FT) 12’

BLACK VINYL COATED AND GALVANIZED FENCE (4', 6', 8', 10', 12' HEIGHTS), 2" MESH OPENING
Refer to specification Section  5.16

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 139 - 154, no single line items will be considered*



139.

LFT

$39.60 $39.60 $36.30 $36.30 $40.15 $32.00 $35.00 $45.00 $55.00 $65.00

140.

LFT

$30.80 $30.80 $33.00 $33.00 $29.25 $35.00 $38.00 $40.00 $45.00 $50.00

141.

LFT

$30.80 $30.80 $31.90 $31.90 $32.45 $30.00 $32.00 $40.00 $45.00 $50.00

142.

LFT

$30.80 $30.80 $31.90 $31.90 $32.45 $28.00 $31.00 $35.00 $40.00 $45.00

143.

LFT

$25.30 $25.30 $27.50 $31.90 $31.90 $35.00 $40.00 $45.00 $55.00 $60.00

144.

LFT

$29.15 $29.15 $30.80 $30.80 $30.80 $32.00 $35.00 $45.00 $55.00 $65.00

145.

LFT

$30.80 $30.80 $31.90 $31.90 $32.45 $32.00 $42.00 $52.00 $62.00 $72.00

146.

LFT

$30.80 $30.80 $31.90 $31.90 $32.45 $35.00 $45.00 $55.00 $65.00 $75.00

147.

LFT

$33.00 $33.00 $35.20 $35.20 $37.40 $28.00 $38.00 $48.00 $58.00 $68.00

148.

LFT

$29.15 $29.15 $30.80 $30.80 $30.80 $28.00 $38.00 $48.00 $58.00 $68.00

149.

LFT

$29.15 $29.15 $30.80 $30.80 $30.80 $32.00 $42.00 $52.00 $62.00 $72.00

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 6 gauge core, top rail 
and
bottom rail

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 6 gauge , top rail and 
bottom rail

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 6 gauge, bottom rail 
and tension wire

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 6 gauge
core, bottom rail and tension wire

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 6 gauge
core, top rail and tension wire

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 6 gauge core, top and 
bottom
tension wire

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 6 gauge top rail and 
tension wire

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 6 gauge,
top and bottom tension wire

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 9 gauge
core, top rail and bottom rail

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 9 gauge core, bottom 
rail and
tension wire

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 9 gauge
core, top rail and tension wire



150.

LFT

$29.15 $29.15 $30.80 $30.80 $30.80 $30.00 $40.00 $50.00 $60.00 $70.00

151.

LFT

$33.00 $33.00 $40.00 $42.00 $42.00 $30.00 $40.00 $50.00 $60.00 $70.00

152.

LFT

$29.15 $29.15 $30.80 $30.80 $30.80 $28.00 $38.00 $48.00 $58.00 $68.00

153.

LFT

$29.15 $29.15 $30.80 $30.80 $30.80 $28.00 $38.00 $48.00 $58.00 $68.00

154.

LFT

$29.15 $29.15 $30.80 $30.80 $30.80 $26.00 $36.00 $46.00 $56.00 $66.00

$489.65 $489.65 $515.20 $521.60 $526.20 $489.00 $608.00 $747.00 $892.00 $1,032.00

ITEM 
NO. HEIGHT (FT)  8’ HEIGHT (FT) 10’ HEIGHT (FT) 12’ HEIGHT (FT)  8’ HEIGHT (FT) 10’ HEIGHT (FT) 12’

155. $41.80 $41.80 $41.80 $60.00 $75.00 $90.00

156. $33.00 $33.00 $35.75 $55.00 $70.00 $75.00

157. $33.00 $33.00 $35.75 $55.00 $70.00 $75.00

158. $33.00 $33.00 $35.75 $50.00 $65.00 $80.00

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 9 gauge core, top and 
bottom
tension wire

TOTAL (Lines 139-154)

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 9 gauge , top rail and 
bottom rail

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 9 gauge,
bottom rail and tension wire

DESCRIPTION UNIT HEIGHT (FT)  8’ HEIGHT (FT) 
10’ HEIGHT (FT) 12’

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 6 gauge core, top rail 
and bottom rail

LFT

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 6 gauge core, bottom 
rail and tension wire

LFT

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 6 gauge core,
top rail and tension wire

LFT

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 6 gauge core, top and 
bottom
tension wire

LFT

BLACK VINYL COATED AND GALVANIZED FENCE (8', 10', 12' HEIGHTS), 1 ¾ " MESH OPENING
Refer to specification Section  5.16

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 155 - 170, no single line items will be considered*

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 9 gauge top rail and 
tension
wire

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 9 gauge,
top and bottom tension wire



159. $30.90 $30.80 $33.00 $55.00 $70.00 $85.00

160. $27.50 $27.50 $30.00 $55.00 $70.00 $85.00

161. $27.50 $27.50 $30.00 $50.00 $65.00 $80.00

162. $27.50 $27.50 $30.00 $50.00 $65.00 $80.00

163. $27.50 $27.50 $30.00 $45.00 $60.00 $75.00

164. $27.50 $27.50 $30.00 $45.00 $60.00 $75.00

165. $27.50 $27.50 $30.00 $45.00 $60.00 $75.00

166. $27.50 $27.50 $30.00 $35.00 $45.00 $55.00

167. $27.50 $27.50 $30.00 $45.00 $55.00 $65.00

168. $27.50 $27.50 $30.00 $40.00 $50.00 $60.00

169. $27.50 $27.50 $30.00 $40.00 $50.00 $60.00

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 6 gauge , top rail and 
bottom rail

LFT

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 6 gauge, bottom rail 
and tension wire

LFT

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 9 gauge
core, top rail and tension wire

LFT

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 9 gauge core, top and 
bottom
tension wire

LFT

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 9 gauge , top rail and 
bottom rail

LFT

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 6 gauge top rail and 
tension wire

LFT

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 6 gauge,
top and bottom tension wire

LFT

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 9 gauge
core, top rail and bottom rail

LFT

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
vinyl coated, 9 gauge core, bottom 
rail and
tension wire

LFT

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 9 gauge,
bottom rail and tension wire

LFT

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 9 gauge top rail and 
tension
wire

LFT



170. $27.50 $27.50 $30.00 $35.00 $45.00 $55.00

$474.20 $474.20 $512.05 $760.00 $975.00 $1,170.00

AMOUNT

$17.55 200.00$      

$11.14 150.00$      

$28.69 350.00$      

ITEM 
NO.

UNI
T

HEIGHT (FT)  4’ HEIGHT (FT) 6’ HEIGHT (FT)  8’ HEIGHT (FT) 10’ HEIGHT (FT) 12’ HEIGHT (FT)  4’ HEIGHT (FT) 6’ HEIGHT (FT)  8’ HEIGHT (FT) 10’ HEIGHT (FT) 12’

173. LFT
$14.00 $14.00 $16.00 $18.00 $20.00 $22.00 $29.00 $36.00 $43.00 $50.00

174. LFT
$16.00 $16.00 $18.00 $20.00 $22.00 $25.00 $32.00 $39.00 $46.00 $53.00

175. LFT
$16.00 $16.00 $18.00 $20.00 $22.00 $25.00 $32.00 $39.00 $46.00 $53.00

176. LFT
$18.00 $18.00 $20.00 $22.00 $24.00 $30.00 $37.00 $44.00 $51.00 $58.00

177. LFT $12.00 $12.00 $14.00 $16.00 $18.00 $18.00 $25.00 $32.00 $39.00 $46.00
178. LFT

$14.00 $14.00 $16.00 $18.00 $20.00 $21.00 $28.00 $35.00 $42.00 $49.00
179. LFT

$16.00 $16.00 $18.00 $20.00 $22.00 $24.00 $31.00 $38.00 $45.00 $52.00
180. LFT

$18.00 $18.00 $20.00 $22.00 $24.00 $30.00 $37.00 $44.00 $51.00 $58.00
181. LFT

$18.00 $18.00 $20.00 $22.00 $24.00 $20.00 $27.00 $34.00 $41.00 $48.00

182. LFT

$40.00 $40.00 $46.00 $52.00 $58.00 $20.00 $27.00 $34.00 $41.00 $48.00

183. LFT
$15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $18.00 $18.00 $20.00 $27.00 $34.00 $41.00 $48.00

$197.00 $197.00 $221.00 $248.00 $272.00 $255.00 $332.00 $409.00 $486.00 $563.00

$202.50 $25.00

$202.50 $30.00

$202.50 $35.00

$202.50 $40.00

$202.50 $45.00

$202.50 $35.00

$202.50 $40.00

Install fence per specifications, 
includes material and hardware, 
galvanized, 9 gauge, top and 
bottom
tension wire

LFT

TOTAL (Lines 155-170)

ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE

171. Install backtop, includes all sections per specifications, excludes 
netting

LF

172. Install netting SQFT

TOTAL (Lines 171-172)

DESCRIPTION HEIGHT 
(FT)  4’

HEIGHT (FT) 
6’ HEIGHT (FT)  8’ HEIGHT (FT) 

10’ HEIGHT (FT) 12’

Fabric 6 gauge,
galvanized 2”  mesh

Fabric 6 gauge, galvanized 1 ¾” 
mesh

Fabric 6 gauge, black coated 2”  
mesh

Fabric 6 gauge, black coated 1 ¾”  
mesh

Fabric 9 gauge,
galvanized 2”  mesh

Fabric 9 gauge, galvanized 1 ¾” 
mesh

Fabric 9 gauge, black coated 2”  
mesh

Fabric 9 gauge, black coated 1 ¾”  
mesh

Realign and adjust existing fence, 
refer to specification section 5.19

Realign fence fabric, refer to 
specification section 5.20

Realign post, refer to specification 
section 5.21

TOTAL (Lines 173-183)

PRICE SCHEDULE
*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 184 - 195, no single line items will be considered*

ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE

184. Install post 4’, 2 1/2” O.D., schedule 40 (black or galvanized) Each

185. Install post 6’, 2 1/2” O.D., schedule 40 (black or galvanized) Each

186. Install post 8’, 2 1/2” O.D., schedule 40 (black or galvanized) Each

POST AND BRACE
Refers to specifications, Section 5.22

187. Install post 10’, 2 1/2” O.D., schedule 40 (black or galvanized) Each

188. Install post 12’, 2 1/2” O.D., schedule 40 (black or galvanized) Each

189. Install post 4’, 3” O.D., schedule 40 (black or galvanized) Each

190. Install post 6’, 3” O.D., schedule 40 (black or galvanized) Each

FENCE FABRIC
Refers to specifications, Section 5.18

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 173 - 183, no single line items will be considered*

BACKSTOP
Refers to specifications, Section 5.17

*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 171 - 172, no single line items will be considered*



$202.50 $45.00

$202.50 $50.00

$202.50 $55.00

$202.50 $25.00

$67.50 $20.00

$2,295.00 $445.00

$7.50 $15.00

$4.25 $15.00

$3.00 $15.00

$8.00 $15.00

$8.00 $15.00

$6.00 $15.00

$5.50 $15.00

$30.00 $15.00

$2.50 $15.00

$5.00 $15.00

$375.00 $600.00

$48.00 $85.00

$502.75 $835.00

LSBE Participation Benchmark / GFE: Yes
Notes:        
Recommend award to the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidders:
Hawk Fences LLC., 4100 Steve Reynolds Blvd., Ste. B. Norcross, GA 30093

ASAP Management Group, LLC., 2530 Lantrac Ct., Decatur, GA 30035

Number of Bids Received: 2

Separate Sealed Price Schedule: Yes

Attendance at Mandatory LSBE Meeting: Yes

WITNESS SIGNATURE:

AGENT SIGNATURE:

191. Install post 8’, 3” O.D., schedule 40 (black or galvanized) Each

192. Install post 10’, 3” O.D., schedule 40 (black or galvanized) Each

193. Install post 12’, 3” O.D., schedule 40 schedule 40 (black or galvanized) Each

194. Install rail, top, bottom or center rail, 1 5/8” O.D., schedule 40 (black or 
galvanized)

LFT

195. Remove existing post Each

TOTAL (LINES 184-195)

PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE

196. Tension Bar, 3/4” x 3/16” (galvanized) Each

197. Tie Wire, 8 ½” long, 9 gauge aluminum LFT

198. Sleeves, 1 5/8” O.D. Each

Refer to Specifications Section 5.23
*Please Note: Bidders must bid on the whole section 196 - 207, no single line items will be considered*

Permit cost Each

207. Fill Material CYD

TOTAL (LINES 196-207)

199. Truss Rods, galvanized steel Each

200. Boulevard clamps, pressed steel, galvanized Each

201. Spring tension, 7 gauge steel, galvanized Each

202. Hog rings, 7 gauge steel, galvanized Each

203. Hinges, 7 gauge steel, galvanized Each

204. Barbed Wire, 2 strands, 14 gauge 0.08”metallic coated 
core wire, includes support arms

LF

205. Barbed Wire support arms only Each

206.

Joydan Maria 
Holley

Digitally signed by Joydan Maria 
Holley
Date: 2025.12.16 14:33:46 
-05'00'
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Digitally signed by Jennifer Schofield 
Date: 2025.12.16 15:05:19 -05'00'


